Vishay General Semiconductor
MURS140 & MURS160
Document Number: 88688
Revision: 04-Jul-07
1
Surface Mount Ultrafast Plastic Rectifier
FEATURES

PARAMETER SYMBOL MURS140 MURS160 UNIT
Typical thermal resistance junction to ambient RθJL 13 C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
MURS160-E3/52T 0.096 52T 750 7" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
MURS160-E3/5BT 0.096 5BT 3200 13" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
MURS160HE3/52T (1) 0.096 52T 750 7" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
MURS160HE3/5BT (1) 0.096 5BT 3200 13" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
0
4.0
5.0